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IES Manjarli Vidyamandir English Primary

NOTICE OF FEE STRUCTURE FOR STUDENTS OF STD. V FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 & 2025-
26

1. APPROVED FEES: -
The Parents Teachers’ Association Executive Committee 2023-2024, at its meeting held on
14.12.2023, has approved school fees for the Academic Years 2024-25 & 2025-26 as follows:

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26
. Admission Fees ‘:::'?g::
PTA (One time non- PTA
Annual Annual time non-
STD. Fees refundable only | STD. Fees
Fees (Rs.) Fees ( Rs.) refundable
(Rs.) for new (Rs.)
oo only for new
admissions) ==
admissions)
V 38,700/- 50/- 3,225/- \' See Note 1 50/- See Note 1

Note 1 :- Fees for Std V for Academic year 2025-26 have already been declared as per Sec 6-1-a of Fee
Regulation Act for Batch 2021-22. These are already notified and approved.

INTEREST FREE REFUNDABLE SECURITY DEPOSIT

For new admissions, an Interest Free Refundable Security Deposit will have to be paid to INDIAN
EDUCATION SOCIETY. The Deposit amount is Rs. 10,000/~ for AY 2024-25.

A separate Notice about the Interest Free Refundable Security Deposit is displayed on the Notice Board
and parents are requested to understand and abide by the same.
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2. PAYMENT OPTIONS: -
2.1 ANNUAL FEE PAYMENT OPTION -

For parents opting to made an nual payment at the time of admission, and for parents of existing students
opting to make annual payment before 30" June, they will be required to pay the amount indicated
below: -

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 j
STD. | Total Fees for the | PTA |STD. | Total Fees for the PTA Fees
Academic Year 2024-25 | Fees Academic Year 2025-26
to be paid one time on to be paid one time on
or before 30.06.2024 or before 30.06.2025
v | 37,152/- I'so/-| v | See Note 1 \ 50/-

2.2 HALF-YEARLY PAYMENT OPTION

Parents opting for Half-yearly payment options are required to pay as per table below: 4

2.2.1 FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

il s 1% installment To beipaid 2"¢ Installment To be paid before
Fees before = ||
V 50/- 19,350/- 05.06.2024 I 19,350/- 05.11.2024

Post-dated cheque (PDC) for 2" installment of a date of 1.11.2024 or earlier must be submitted to the
school Office along with the cheques for PTA Fees and 1% installment.

2.2.2 FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

aTe. i 1% installment Torbe paid 2" Installment To be paid before
Fees before
V 50/- See Note 1 | 05.06.2025 | See Note1 | 05.11.2025

Post-dated cheque (PDC) for 27d installment of a date of 1.11.2025 or earlier must be submitted to the
School Office along with the cheques for PTA Fees and 1% installment.
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2.3 QUARTERLY PAYMENT OPTION

Parents permitted to pay as per quarterly payment option are required to pay as per table given below:

2.3.1 FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

STD 1% installment 2™ Instaliment 3" Installment 4'" Installment
PTA | Tuition | To be paid — To be paid _— To be paid Fees To be paid
Fee Fee before before before before
Vv | 50/-| 9,675/- | 05.06.2024 | 9,675/- | 05.09.2024 | 9,675/- 05.11.2024 | 9,675/- | 05.01.2025

For 2 31 and 4% installment, Post Dated Cheques (PDCs), dated 1.9.2024, 1.11.2024 and 1.1.2025
respectively or earlier, to be submitted to the School Office along with the cheque for PTA Fees and 1%
installment.

2.3.2 FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

STD 1* installment 2"d Installment 3" Installment 4" Instaflment
PTA | Tuition | To be paid Biseg To be paid Pk To be paid o To be paid
Fee Fee before before before before
VvV | 50/- See 05.06.2025 See 05.09.2025 See 05.11.2025 See 05.01.2026
Note 1 Note 1 Note 1 Note 1

For 2, 31 and 4% installment, Post Dated Cheques (PDCs), dated 1.9.2025, 1.11.2025 and 1.1.2026
respectively or earlier, to be submitted to the School Office along with the cheque for PTA Fees and :
installment.

3. MODE OF PAYMENT

3.1 No cash payment shall be accepted under any circumstances.

3.2 Online payment

Parents opting for Annual payment have the option of making online payment. School will provide
a link to the parents’ email ID to make online payment.
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3.3 Payment by cheque

Parents opting for payment by cheque should deposit the che

ques separately for each Head of
payment such as Tuition Fees,

PTA Fees, Admission Fees (when applicable).

3.4 Late Payment Fees

If the Tuition fee is not credited to the school Bank Account on or before the date specified in the
notice, the same will be subject to late payment fee of Rs. 1/- per day as per rules.

4. RULES REGARDING PAYMENT OF FEES

A separate detailed notice about the rules regarding the mode of payment, Late Fees, cheque

dishonour etc. is displayed on the Notice Board / Website. Parents should make themselves
familiar with these rules and com ply with the same,

For IES Manjarli Vidyamandir (English Primary)

Incharge

IES MANJARL! VIDYAMANDIR
BADLAPUR (W)
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